2017 Joe Fisher Memorial Jamboree

Everett High School, Lincoln Field
1898 25t St Everett, WA 98201

Saturday March 11th, 2017
Varsity & JV

Important Reminders — Lincoln Field Facility (Field Turf)
e  There will be a FEE($100.00)for each team
checks or purchase orders payable to “Everett High School Softball” / EHS Fax 425-385-4402
e NO SUNFLOWER SEEDS

e NO METAL CLEATS allowed on the turf(Lincoln Field)

Warm-up Areas / Field Availability
e Lincoln Field(Varsity) and North Middle(JV) will open at approximately 7:40 am for participants
e Behind the Outfield Fence — bring your own pop-up net/warm-up balls
o Bullpens available for pitchers/catchers along both foul lines

Medical Kits
o We will have ice available, but teams are reminded to bring their own medical kit.

Parking
e Lincoln Field is located on 25th and Rockefeller in Everett
e Parking is LIMITED around the field
e  More parking, including bus parking is available in the Gym Parking Lot (NW one block from the field)
e  Busses can drop the team off on the street outside the field, but should park in the Gym Parking Lot

Weather
o With the synthetic surface we have had great success in getting in games
e Inthe event of a downpour, lightening, or snow we may have a delay — but we will try to resume play as
soon as the field conditions are safe as agreed upon by the umpires and coaches

Eligibility
e Be sure all participating athletes have met WIAA practice/eligibility requirements
(8 practices required — see WIAA Handbook for details)

Warm-Ups
e Afive (5) minute infield will be given each team before its *first game only

e  Other than the 5 minute infield, teams are on their own for stretching and other pre-game warm-
up/preparation (room is available behind the outfield fence)

Jamboree Rules

1. Each “game” will last two complete innings, regardless of score

2. Home team is listed second. Each team must provide a game ball.

3. 1st inning of each game, the offensive team starts with a runner on 1st base

4. 2nd inning of each game, the offensive team starts with a runner on 2nd base

5. JV Session Only—In order to maintain timeliness and to promote participation, JV innings will have a 5 run rule.
After 5 runs have been scored, the teams will switch offense and defense regardless of outs. In addition, there will
also be a loose time limit of 50-55 min.



Varsity
Session #1
Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6
Varsity
Session #2
Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6

IV Session
Session #1
Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6
IV Session
Session #2
Game #1
Game #2
Game #3
Game #4
Game #5
Game #6

Jackson
Manroe
Jackson
Manroe
LakeStevens
Manroe

Lakewood
Lakewood
Shorecrest
Shorecrest
Lakewood
Kamiak

Jackson
Maonroe
Jackson
Maonroe

Lake Stevens

NMonroe

Lakewood
Lakewood
Shorecrest
Shorecrest
Lakewood
Kamiak

Lake Stevens
Lake Stevens

Everett
Jackson
Everett
Everatt

Shorecrest
Kamiak
Stanwood
Kamiak
Stanwood
Stanwood

Lake Stevens
Lake Stevens

Everatt
Jackson
Everatt
Everett

Shorecrest
Kamiak
Stanwood
Kamiak
Stanwood
Stanwood

9:00
9:45
10:30
11:15
12:00
12:45

1:45
2:30
3:15
4:00
4:45
5:30

9:00
9:45
10:30
11:15
12:00
12:45

1:45
2:30
3:15
4:00
4:45
5:30

21nn
2Inn
21nn
2Inn
21nn
2Inn

21nn
2Inn
21nn
2Inn
21nn
2Inn

2Inn
21nn
2Inn
21nn
2Inn
21nn

2Inn
21nn
2Inn
21nn
2Inn
21nn



