# 2017 Joe Fisher Memorial Jamboree

Everett High School, Lincoln Field 1898 25th St Everett, WA 98201

# Saturday March 11th, 2017

# Varsity & JV

### **Important Reminders – Lincoln Field Facility (Field Turf)**

- There will be a FEE(\$100.00) for each team checks or purchase orders payable to "Everett High School Softball" / EHS Fax 425-385-4402
- NO SUNFLOWER SEEDS
- NO METAL CLEATS allowed on the turf(Lincoln Field)

# Warm-up Areas / Field Availability

- Lincoln Field(Varsity) and North Middle(JV) will open at approximately 7:40 am for participants
- Behind the Outfield Fence bring your own pop-up net/warm-up balls
- Bullpens available for pitchers/catchers along both foul lines

#### **Medical Kits**

• We will have ice available, but teams are reminded to bring their own medical kit.

#### Parking

- Lincoln Field is located on 25th and Rockefeller in Everett
- Parking is **LIMITED** around the field
- More parking, including bus parking is available in the Gym Parking Lot (NW one block from the field)
- Busses can drop the team off on the street outside the field, but should park in the Gym Parking Lot

#### Weather

- With the synthetic surface we have had great success in getting in games
- In the event of a downpour, lightening, or snow we may have a delay but we will try to resume play as soon as the field conditions are safe as agreed upon by the umpires and coaches

### Eligibility

 Be sure all participating athletes have met WIAA practice/eligibility requirements (8 practices required – see WIAA Handbook for details)

# Warm-Ups

- A five (5) minute infield will be given each team before its \*first game only
- Other than the 5 minute infield, teams are on their own for stretching and other pre-game warm-up/preparation (room is available behind the outfield fence)

#### **Jamboree Rules**

- 1. Each "game" will last two complete innings, regardless of score
- 2. **Home** team is listed **second**. Each team must provide a game ball.
- 3. 1st inning of each game, the offensive team starts with a runner on 1st base
- 4. 2nd inning of each game, the offensive team starts with a runner on 2nd base
- 5. **JV Session Only**—In order to maintain timeliness and to promote participation, JV innings will have a 5 run rule. After 5 runs have been scored, the teams will switch offense and defense regardless of outs. In addition, there will also be a loose time limit of 50-55 min.

Varsity				
Session #1				
Game #1	Jackson	Lake Stevens	9:00	2 Inn
Game #2	Monroe	Lake Stevens	9:45	2 Inn
Game #3	Jackson	Everett	10:30	2 Inn
Game #4	Monroe	Jackson	11:15	2 Inn
Game #5	LakeStevens	Everett	12:00	2 Inn
Game #6	Monroe	Everett	12:45	2 Inn
Varsity				
Session #2				
Game #1	Lakewood	Shorecrest	1:45	2 Inn
Game #2	Lakewood	Kamiak	2:30	2 Inn
Game #3	Shorecrest	Stanwood	3:15	2 Inn
Game #4	Shorecrest	Kamiak	4:00	2 Inn
Game #5	Lakewood	Stanwood	4:45	2 Inn
Game #6	Kamiak	Stanwood	5:30	2 Inn
JV Session				
Session #1				
Game #1	Jackson	Lake Stevens	9:00	2 Inn
Game #2	Monroe	Lake Stevens	9:45	2 Inn
Game #3	Jackson	Everett	10:30	2 Inn
Game #4	Monroe	Jackson	11:15	2 Inn
Game #5	Lake Stevens	Everett	12:00	2 Inn
Game #6	Monroe	Everett	12:45	2 Inn
JV Session				
Session #2				
Game #1	Lakewood	Shorecrest	1:45	2 Inn
Game #2	Lakewood	Kamiak	2:30	2 Inn
Game #3	Shorecrest	Stanwood	3:15	2 Inn
Game #4	Shorecrest	Kamiak	4:00	2 Inn
Game #5	Lakewood	Stanwood	4:45	2 Inn
Game #6	Kamiak	Stanwood	5:30	2 Inn